

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1097737

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	County:
Name:	Lease Name: Well #:
Wellsite Geologist:	Field Name:
Purchaser:	Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil WSW SWD SIOW Gas D&A ENHR SIGW OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If yes, show depth set: Feet If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: sx cmt
Operator:	
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Original Total Depth: Conv. to ENHR	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls Dewatering method used:
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
SWD Permit #:	QuarterSec TwpS. R East West
ENHR Permit #:	County: Permit #:
GSW Permit #:	
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY					
Letter of Confidentiality Received					
Date:					
Confidential Release Date:					
Wireline Log Received					
Geologist Report Received					
UIC Distribution					
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:					

Side Two



Operator Name:			Lease Name	e:			_ Well #:	
Sec Twp	S. R	East West	County:					
time tool open and clos	sed, flowing and shut s if gas to surface tes	I base of formations per in pressures, whether set, along with final chart well site report.	shut-in pressure	reached s	static level,	hydrostatic press	sures, bottom h	ole temperature, fl
Orill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		Yes No		Log	Formatio	n (Top), Depth an	d Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolo		☐ Yes ☐ No	N	lame			Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted (If no, Submit Copy)	I Electronically	Yes No Yes No Yes No						
List All E. Logs Run:			RECORD [Used			
	Size Hole	Report all strings set- Size Casing	-conductor, surface Weight		ate, producti Setting	on, etc. Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percen
Purpose of String	Drilled	Set (In O.D.)	Lbs. / Ft.		Depth	Cement	Used	Additives
		ADDITIONA	L OFMENTING (00115575	DECORD			
		ADDITIONA	L CEMENTING / :	SQUEEZE	RECORD			
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	d		Type and F	Percent Additives	
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Plu ootage of Each Interval Pe				cture, Shot, Cement mount and Kind of Ma	•	d Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer At:	Line	r Run:	Yes No		
Date of First, Resumed I	Production, SWD or ENI	HR. Producing Me	thod:	Gas Li	ift C	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil E	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Water	В	bls. (Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITIO	Used on Lease	Open Hole	METHOD OF COM Perf. D	MPLETION: ually Comp omit ACO-5)	. Cor	nmingled mit ACO-4)	PRODUCTIO	ON INTERVAL:
(If vented, Sub	mit ACO-18.)	Other (Specify)						

HOXIE KS 67740

SCHIPPERS OIL FIELD SERVICE L.L.C.

	U	had .
		-

ATE 3/25// SEC.	RANGE/TWP. 12 28	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
				COUNTYBUR	STATE
EASE Waldman		WELL# /- 9			

CONTRACTOR Wh	/ /2	OWNER B+4		
TYPE OF JOB	The second	The second secon		
HOLE SIZE /2/4	T.D. 236	CEMENT	165	
CASING SIZE 8 3/6	DEPTH See 236	AMOUNT ORDERED	103	
TUBING SIZE	DEPTH	Charles of the Charles of the description and the second of the second o		
DRILL PIPE	DEPTH	amente estados de Mandas consideradas de Colorente puesta finada color de April de os Lates Africa - April de Colorente de April de Colorente de Lates Africa - April de Colorente de Color		
TOOL	DEPTH	The state of the s		
PRES. MAX	MINIMUM	COMMON	165	0 10 2
DISPLACEMENT 1466	SHOE JOINT	POZMIX	100	@ /5 2
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.		GEL	3	@ 26
PERFS	The state of the s	CHLORIDE	5	@ 52
and the property of the proper	And the second s	ASC		@
EQUPIMENT				@
		and formalisms of a second sec		@
PUMP TRUCK	The second secon	Commission of the commission o		@
#		en seasonthinnen is a comment of the interpretation about any processing an excellent about the interpretation of the interpretation and		
BULK TRUCK		on the state of th		@
	Control of the Contro	en e		@
BULK TRUCK	The second secon	diskutidativi rologine, is, note, meningi resultativi resultativi sultativi		@
			A	@
	Control of the Administration of the Control of the			@
	PRODUCTION OF THE PRODUCTION O	HANDLNG	,	@
		MILEAGE		@
		And the state of place because the state of	-	© TOTAL

REMARKS	SERVICE Sai Saire		
Plus An (a) 1:15 PM	DEPT OF JOB	@.	
119 DOWN C.	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	(a)	300-
Control de la co	EXTRA FOOTAGE	@	700
Jone	MILEAGE 28+6=	@	-
The second secon	MANIFOLD	@	
CIT (emon) to @	Light Vechial 28+2	@	
Cellar		TOTAL	

CHARGE TO: R+L	
STREET	STATE
CITY	ZIP

To: Schippers Oil Field Service LLC

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish staff to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read &

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT	
	@
	@
and the state of t	@
	@
	@

SCHIPPERS OIL FIELD SERVICE L.L.C.

DATE 4/3/2 SEC. 9 RANGE/TWP. /2-28	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
1.1			COUNTY	STATE
LEASE Waldman	WELL# / 9			Jona La
CONTRACTOR WW/7	OWNER A			
TVDE OF IOD	The state of the s			

CONTRACTOR	h(17	OWNER A			
TYPE OF JOB	And the second s	A THE CONTRACT OF A STATE OF THE CONTRACT OF T			<u> </u>
HOLE SIZE 7 %	T.D. 4555	CEMENT			
CASING SIZE	DEPTH	AMOUNT ORDERED	205		
TUBING SIZE	DEPTH	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT			
DRILL PIPE 4//	DEPTH	A PARTIE AND THE PART			
TOOL	DEPTH				
PRES. MAX	MINIMUM	COMMON	123	@ 1532	19065
DISPLACEMENT	SHOE JOINT	POZMIX	87	@ 8 32	697 =
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.		GEL	.77	@ 26	182 =
PERFS		CHLORIDE		@	102
PAGE IN THE LEASE BY IN THE PAGE AND ADDRESS AND ADDRE		ASC		@	
EQUPIMENT		manuscriptura de la compania de la compa		@	
				@	
PUMP TRUCK		F/3-5ea/	5/25	@ 2 35	1/5.31
#		Automotive of Automotive Annual Control of the Cont	-	@	110.01
BULK TRUCK		All Controlled y Spiriture and the Controlled Controlle		@	1,
#		Annual region to be deliced by a smaller core representable for the contract of the contract o		@	
BULK TRUCK		The result is the second of th			
#		1564		@	
<u>al</u>		With the control of t		@	
Plus	A 11150 PM	HANDLNG	2/2	@ 2 4	
1 00		MILEAGE .	27	(a) (a)	
	4/3//2		1	TOTAL	

REMARKS		SERVICE RATE	01	1	T
1st 2:	250 25	DEPT OF JOB	-	@	
- Lid 13	10 100'	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE		@	13500
214	5 40	EXTRA FOOTAGE		@	7,000
Sand O / 1	1 sp off	MILEAGE 2	7	(a),	
Com KSTY10	12 30	MANIFOLD		@	
				@	
The state of the s				TOTAL.	

CHARGE TO: 274	
STREET	STATE
CITY	ZIP

To:	Schippers	Oil	Field	Service	LLC
-----	-----------	-----	-------	---------	-----

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish staff to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT	
8 3/5 Plus	@ 29 ==
THE LITTLE SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY	@
The same of the sa	@

DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET

FILE: W40MN1-90571

company 1 state - AMS home of 2 table	_Lease & Well No.	73/-4		
contractor WW Ris /2	Charge to R. L. Invention LLC			
levation 2720 KA Formation 4/KC NA	Effective Pay	Ft. Ticket No. M298		
ate Sec Twp S Ra	angeW County_	State KANSAS		
est Approved By	Diamond Representative	MIKE COCHRAN		
ormation Test No Interval Tested from 100	ft. toft. To	otal Depth 4049 ft.		
acker Depth 40/4 ft. Size 6 3/4 in.	Packer depth			
acker Depthft. Size6 3/4in.	Packer depth			
epth of Selective Zone Set				
op Recorder Depth (Inside)ft.	Recorder Number 30037	Cap6,000 P.S.I.		
ottom Recorder Depth (Outside)ft.	Recorder Number / 3386	Cap. 3, 875 P.S.I.		
elow Straddle Recorder Depthft.	Recorder Number_			
ud Type Viscosity	Drill Collar Length	ft. I.Din		
/eight Water Losscc.	Weight Pipe Length	ft. I.D 2 7/8 ir		
hloridesP.P.M.	Drill Pipe Length3992	ft. `I.D 3 1/2 in		
ars: MakeSTERLINGSerial Number	Test Tool Length 27	ft. Tool Size <u>3 1/2-IF</u> ir		
id Well Flow?Reversed Out	Anchor Length29	ft. Size4 1/2-FH ir		
ain Hole Size 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size 4 1/2 in.	Surface Choke Size 1	in. Bottom Choke Size ^{5/8} _ir		
low: 1st Open: 6 15 R Tac To 7/2"	(No	BR		
2nd Open: Kryhkak SR After 2 min, 30	CTD 7/4" (NO	ORR)		
ecoveredft. of CO /OO% O!/				
ecovered	Mud	1		
ecovered 195 ft. of To to 1 Fluid		·		
ecoveredft. of		Thank I lan.		
ecovered ft. of <u>Chlor 47,000000</u>	h .	Price Job		
ecoveredft. of Phi 7.0				
	The state of the s	Other Charges		
emarks: RW: 38 @ 500	. 1	Other Charges Symples Insurance		
emarks: RW, 38 @ 500		0.4		
5-15ample: 100% WTR W/A few 5	specks of oil	0.4		
52/Sample: 100% WTR W/A few 3	ttom 000 A.M. P.M. Ma	Insurance I Packer		
me Set Packer(s) A.M. Time Started Off Bo	ttom P.M. Ma	Insurance Par Ko Total		
me Set Packer(s)A.M. Time Started Off Bo	ttom (P.M.) Ma	Total Aximum Temperature		
me Set Packer(s)A.M. Time Started Off Boritial Hydrostatic Pressure	ttomP.M. Ma (A)P.S.I.	Insurance Total aximum Temperature 123		
me Set Packer(s)A.M. Time Started Off Bootitial Hydrostatic Pressure. Itial Flow PeriodMinutes Itial Closed In PeriodMinutes	(A) P.S.I. t (B) P.S.I. t (D) P.S.I.	Total aximum Temperature		
ElSample: 100% WTR W/A few s	(A) P.S.I. (B) P.S.I. (D) P.S.I.	Total aximum Temperature		

ON THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO PERSON NAME	FIL	E: 424	MN1-90572			
Company Q & Moves	tment LLC		Lease & Well No.	blanen	4/-9	
Contractor 6 16 112			Charge to R. A. Z		1	
Elevation 2720 KR Fo	rmation 4/KC				Ft. Ticket No	. M299
Date_3/30///2_Sec	Twp	/2 S Ra				State KANSAS
Test Approved By	my Frend		Diamond Representativ		MIKE COCH	
Formation Test No.	Interval Tested from	4068	ft. to 4/00	ft Tota	Denth 410	O ft.
Packer Depth 4063		in.	Packer depth			3/4 in.
Packer Depth 4068		in.	MAZAGO	design to the design records.		3/4 in.
Depth of Selective Zone Set			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1t.	
Top Recorder Depth (Inside)	05 % akakapatati Speri	ft.	Recorder Number_	30037	Cap. 6 000	P.S.I.
Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside)	4097	ft.	Recorder Number	A	-	
Below Straddle Recorder Depth	And the second s	ft.	Recorder Number_	Constitute of the section of the sec	Cap.	P.S.I.
Mud Type Visc	osity		Drill Collar Length_	0	ft. I.D.	2 1/4 in.
Weight Water L	.oss8	cc.	Weight Pipe Length_	0	ft. I.D.	
Chlorides 2, 9	00	P.P.M.	Drill Pipe Length	4041	ft. I.D.	3 1/2 in
Jars: MakeSTERLINGSerial	Number	and the same	Test Tool Length	2.79	ft. Tool Size	
Did Well Flow?	Reversed Out	10	Anchor Length	32	_ft. Size	4 1/2-FH in
Main Hole Size 7 7/8	Tool Joint Size 4 1/2	XH in.	Surface Choke Size_	1		oke Size 5/8 in
Blow: 1st Open: A Fear Ruhl	es on Tool Ope	0. Th	en Nothing	M	(Nh RR	
2nd Open: Na Right, Thish	Tool, A Small Su	11.18 M B	whiles Then Ale	Rhac 1	(No RR)	and the same of th
Recovered / O ft. of DM	100% Mud					
Recovered / ft. of 7-2-2	17/111					
Recovered ft. of						
Recoveredft. of					TL KY	
Recoveredft. of				6.	Price Job	CC4 v
Recoveredft. of				1	Other Charges	
					Insurance	al.
						7
Tool Sample: Dry	W/ A Jew 500	- 75 of	0//		Total	
Time Set Packer(s)	A.M. P.M. Time Sta	rted Off Bot	tom- 1:00	A.M. Maxi	mum Temperatu	ure <u>// //</u>
nitial Hydrostatic Pressure			(A) 1960	P.S.I.		
nitial Flow Period	Minutes	0	(B)		(C)	P.S.I.
nitial Closed In Period	Minutes	0	_(D)/79	P.S.I.		
Final Flow Period	Minutes	7	(E)	P.S.I. to ((F) <u>/3</u>	P.S.I.
Final Closed In Period	Minutes	2	_(G)35	P.S.I.		
Final Hydrostatic Pressure			(H) 1956	DSI		

DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property/or personnel of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion concerning the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.

DRILL-S

FILE: 4

Formation

ft. Size

ft. Size

Viscosity

Serial Number

Reversed Out

Tool Joint Size

Water Loss

Twp.

Interval Tested from_

6 3/4

6 3/4

4 1/2

Sec.

Company Contractor Elevation

est Approved By_

acker Depth

Jd Type

eight_

ılorides rs: Make_

1 Well Flow?

in Hole Size

w: 1st Open: 2nd Open:

covered

covered

covered

covered

:overed

overed

narks:

ormation Test No.

acker Depth 73/

epth of Selective Zone Set_ op Recorder Depth (Inside)

ottom Recorder Depth (Outside) Now Straddle Recorder Depth

STERLING

ft. of

ft. of

ft. of

ft. of

ft. of _

__ft. of

may	1 #/	9		
ment	5			
	t. Ticke	t No. M3	0/	
y Go	1 Que	State	KANS	SAS
N	IKE CO	CHRAN		
				ft
ft	Size	6 3/4	in.	
ft	. Size_	6 3/4	in.	
Ca	p. 6,0	00	PSI	
Ca	ар. 3, 8	775	PSI	
Ca	p.	ensetts to make	PSI	
Oft.	I.D.	2 1/4	1.0.1.	in
Oft.	I.D.	2 7/8		in.
ft.	Tool Siz	e 3 1/2-	·IF	in
ft.	Size	4 1/2-	FH	in
			101	
	1	NO RI	21	
			}	
	1			
				_
ung	heen t	LAme		
Price	Job	0		
Othe	r Charges			
	y Golden Market	Ft. Tickery	MIKE COCHRAN Total Depth	Ft. Ticket No

Insurance

on/Sample 100	90 mull			Total	
e Set Packer(s)	A.M. P.M. Time Started Off E			A.M. P.M. Maximum Tempera	ture //9
ıl Hydrostatic Pressure		(A)	2105	P.S.I.	idio 77
l Flow Period	Minutes 3	(B)	7	P.S.I. to (C)	
I Closed In Period	Minutes 45	(D)_	854	P.S.I.	P.S.I.
Flow Period	Minutes 30	(E)_	12	P.S.I. to (F)	DOL
Closed In Period	Minutes95	(G)	668	P.S.I.	P.S.I.
Hydrostatic Pressure		(H)	2090	PSI	

plamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through P.S.I. ne use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion concerning the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

October 16, 2012

Randall Pfeifer RL Investment, LLC 217 SAINT PETER ST MORLAND, KS 67650-5101

Re: ACO1 API 15-063-21982-00-00 WALDMAN 1-9 SE/4 Sec.09-12S-28W Gove County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, Randall Pfeifer Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

October 23, 2012

Randall Pfeifer RL Investment, LLC 217 SAINT PETER ST MORLAND, KS 67650-5101

Re: ACO-1 API 15-063-21982-00-00 WALDMAN 1-9 SE/4 Sec.09-12S-28W Gove County, Kansas

Dear Randall Pfeifer:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 03/26/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on October 16, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department